# DP \$515.00 3157582

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Estreet IP, LLC		I01/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nfrastrategy L.L.C.	
Street Address:	25 East Washington	
Internal Address:	Suite 510	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3157582	TOTALDUI
Registration Number:	3157581	TOTALDIVORCE
Registration Number:	3157580	TOTALBANKRUPTCY
Serial Number:	77778801	TOTAL EMPLOYMENT LAW
Serial Number:	77615815	GET A LIFE
Serial Number:	77619933	PRACTICE MADE PERFECT
Registration Number:	3713128	DIVORCE SHERPA
Registration Number:	3688504	PRACTICE MAKES PERFECT
Serial Number:	77575209	TOTALTAXLAW
Registration Number:	3676466	Т
Registration Number:	3670793	TOTAL SOCIAL SECURITY LAW
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0925

900151173

Registration Number:	3615468	TOTAL ATTORNEYS
Registration Number:	3615331	TOTAL LAWYERS
Registration Number:	3615329	CLEAR BANKRUPTCY
Registration Number:	3615328	TOTAL CRIMINAL DEFENSE
Registration Number:	3612149	TOTAL IMMIGRATION
Registration Number:	3612140	TOTAL INJURY
Registration Number:	3430369	YOU DON'T NEED ADVERTISING YOU NEED CLIENTS.
Registration Number:	3430368	YOU DON'T NEED ADVERTISING YOU NEED CUSTOMERS.
Registration Number:	2057559	ATTORNEYFIND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)205-0993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8472050977

Email: dmgreen11@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Darren Green
Address Line 1: 2611 Oak Avenue

Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOTAL ATTORNEYS TM ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edmund J. Scanlan, President	
Signature:	/Edmund J. Scanlan/	
Date:	01/04/2010	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trade Mark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trade Mark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trade Mark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0926

Form LLC=37.25

April 2008

None

Secretary of State Jesse White Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillincis.com

Payment must be made by check or money order payable to Secretary of State. Filing fee is \$100, but if merger or more than two entities, \$50 for each additional entity.

## Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Merger

#### SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Must be typewritten.

This space for use by Secretary of State.

Date:

Filing Fee: Approved: \$200,00

Just 2

ASSIGNED FILE #:

This space for use by Secretary of State.



DEC 14 2009

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

1	. Names of Entities proposing to	merge, and State or Country of Orga	anization:	
	Name of Entity	Type of Entity (Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other permitted entity)	Domestic State or Country	Illinois Secretary of State File Number (if any)
	See attachment.	PAGE 1		
		44.4		
		The state of the s		
2.	The plan of merger has been a merge. If a corporation is a pai	approved and signed by each Limited ty to the merger, a copy of the plan a	Liability Company and on a sapproved is attached to	other entity that is to to these Articles of Merger.
3,	a. Name of Surviving Entity: In	frastrategy L.L.C.		
	b. Address of Surviving Entity:	25 E. Washington St., Suite 510, Chic	ago, Illinois 60602	
4.	Effective date of merger: (check a.   the filing date, or b.   a later date, but not more	one) than 30 days subsequent to the filing c	late: January 1, 2010	
	,	mining a many a manufacture to a see mining a		Day, Year
5.	All Limited Liability Companies to Jan. 1, 1998, have elected in	hat are parties to this merger and were their operating agreements to be gove	e on record with the Illino rned by the Amendatory	ois Secretary of State prior Act of 1997.
6.	If the survivor is a Limited Liabi son of this merger:	lity Company, indicate changes that a	are necessary to its Artic	cles of Organization by rea-



. Printed on recycled paper. Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. May 2008  $-\,$  1M  $-\,$  LLC 30.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0927

#### LLC-37.25

7.	For the Limited Liability Companies	that are parties to the merg	er, complete the following:	
	Name of LLC	Jurisdiction	Organization Date	Date of Admission to illinois (foreign LLC's)
	Infrastrategy L.L.C.	Illinois	06/19/2002	N/A
	Estreet IP, LLC	Illinois	05/19/2005	N/A
8.	If the surviving entity is not a Limite and is subject to liability in any actio ity Company previously subject to s of the right of members of any Limit tity.	on or proceeding for the enfo uit in this State, which is to	programment of any liability or of merge, and for the enforcem	oligation of a Limited Liabil- ent, as provided in this Act.
9.	The undersigned entities caused the affirms, under penalty of perjury, the	ese Articles of Merger to be at the facts stated herein are	signed by the duly authorize true.	ed person, each of whom
4	Dated December 4  Month & Day	, 2009 Year		
١,	Signature Kevin W. Chern, President	2.	Kevin W. Chern, Presiden	t
	Name and Title (type or prin		Name and Title ( TotalAttorneys, Inc.	type or print)
3.	Name if a Conforation or other i	Entity 4.	Name if a Corporation	
	Edmund J. Scanlan, Manager  Name and Title (type or print	11	Edmund J. Scanlan, Mana	ager
	Estreet IP, LLC	1)	Name and Title (Infrastrategy L.L.C.	type or print)
	Name if a Corporation or other E	Entity	Name if a Comoratio	a or other Entity

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets of this size.

Signatures must be in black ink on an original document. Carbon copy, photocopy or rubber stamp signatures may only be used on conformed copies.



### Attachment – Illinois Form LLC 37.25 – Articles of Merger

Name of Entity	Type of Entity	Domestic State	Illinois Secretary of State Number
Infrastrategy L.L.C.	Limited Liability Company	Illinois	00732796
Estreet IP, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Illinois	01518291
Estreet HR, Inc.	Estreet HR, Inc. Corporation		64258575
TotalAttorneys, Inc.	Corporation	Illinois	66781372

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0929

**RECORDED: 01/04/2010**